meaning as such terms are defined in the Consolidation Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for mutual considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Borrower and Lender agree as follows:

1. The principal amount available under the Note shall not exceed Seventy-Five

Million and No/100 Dollars ($75,000,000.00).

2. The Applicable Margin is hereby amended to be one and forty hundredths percent

(1.40%).

3. The Note shall be due and payable, as follows:

2
CORE/3504664.0014/189835343.2

Accrued interest only on the principal balance of the Note remaining outstanding from time to